Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)		DEPARTMENT OF COM	
8-25-92 06-25-1999		Patent & Trade Γ	mark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 101	076555	1 original documents or co	py the state
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	33
Justin G. Tolmer, Edward H. Ringness and Paul C. Elliott Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Microsoft Corporation		
	Address: One Microsoft V	Way	
 3. Nature of conveyance: 	City <u>Redmond</u> State	Washington ZIP <u>9805</u>	2
Other Execution Date: June 14, 1999	Additional name(s) & addres		No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	4(b). Patent No.(s):	09/333735	- ´ >
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached?	ications and patents involved	<u>j: 1</u>
Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq.	-		<u>i: 1</u>
Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.			-
Express Mail Label No. <u>EL329856177US</u>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document	nformation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is	a true copy 5 00
Michael J. Mehrman Name of Person Signing Sign	fature 4	$\frac{1}{Date}$	717
Attorney Docket No: 13237-2410 Total num	ber of pages including cove	er sheet: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	Box Assi	Commissioner for Patents gnments ion, DC 20231	
1/1999 BNGUYEN 00000200 09328735 2:581 40.00 EP			

· P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Justin G. Tolmer having a post office address of 1634 219th Place, N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; Edward H. Ringness having a post office address of 8052 18th Avenue, NE, Seattle, WA 98115; and Paul C. Elliott having a post office address of 205 N. 51st Street, Seattle, WA 98103, hereinafter referred to as (ASSIGNORS), respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Full-Color to a Spot-Color Image Converter" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA, 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Page 1 of 1

 \mathbf{I}^{*}

to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

J. L. 7 L. 6. 14 99 Justin G. Tolmer

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this μ_{μ} day of μ_{μ} , 1999, personally appeared Justin G. Tolmer, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Ľ

Linke

My Commission Expires: 1 4-30-2001

Edward H. Ringness June 14, 1999

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this 14 day of en X __, 1999, personally appeared Edward H. Ringness, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

e Tenferd My Commission Expires: 12-3()-2001



Paul C. Ellust 6/11/99

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this $\underline{H}^{\mu\nu}$ day of ____, 1999, personally appeared Paul C. Elliott, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed. he hendelt (Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC



J&A Docket: 13237-23 MS Docket: 116285.1



RECORDED: 06/15/1999